

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 169 OF 2009

GURU NANAK DEV DENTL.COL.& RES.INST,SUNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 17/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

-DCI:

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Mrs. Prathiba Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

For UOI:

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to avail such remedy as may
be available in law.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER